



## MEMORANDUM – ADDENDUM NO. 2

**To:** Interested Vendors

**From:** Cindy Clack

**Date:** 11/18/2025

**Re:** RFP2026-09 Design-Build Contractor Services – Splash Pad at Victor Lord Park -- Addendum No 2

---

Please see below for questions that have been received to date, with responses in RED.

1. The drawings reference architectural sheets that are not included in the packet. Can the rest of the drawings for 2018 be made available?  
**Response: These drawings are just made available for reference to show locations and where utilities exist.**
2. There are no water features described. In speaking with a supplier, we hear that the features have already been selected. Can you provide with that information?  
**Response: There has been NO selection of water features for the splash pad.**
3. Friday Nov 21<sup>st</sup> is not enough time to develop questions and then the responses will normally generate additional questions. One day after the pre bid is not enough time.  
**Response: Barrow County wishes to keep the dates the same at this time.**
4. A full design-build proposal is not reasonable in the time you have allotted. A February date is more reasonable. Too many variables exist to provide you with a firm price in this time period. Will the County consider moving the bid date?  
**Response: Barrow County WILL NOT consider extending the proposal due date at this time.**